Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	<u> </u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME 'U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002,	102074454	O.S. Haterit and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	Y	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan E	Na Bank) Na	ame and address of receiving party(ies) ame: ternal
General Partnership Lin Corporation-State Other banking associati Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Sociation Inited Partnership Cit. On Ched? Yes No Merger Change of Name y Interest (Des	reet Address: 4000 Lifestyle Court tyHigh Point State: NC Zip: 272 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other sesignate is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic resentative designation is attached: Yes No signations must be a separate document from assignment) stitional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s)	, ,	Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list
Ac	dditional number(s) attached	Yes 🕒 No
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger Bartos	reg	tal number of applications and gistrations involved:
Internal Address: Kirkland & Ell	is 7. Tot	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 415.00
Street Address:	ph Drive 8. De	Authorized to be charged to deposit account eposit account number: 22-0440
City: Chicago State: IL		ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Universal Furniture Limited

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark ngo ng katagan Sajar Sikatanan	Registration No.	Registration Date
BC BENCHCRAFT and Design	2,014,506	11/5/96
BC and Design	2,016,466	11/12/96
FEATHER-SOF	2,025,815	12/24/96
BENCHCRAFT Stylized Letters	1,531,265	3/21/89
BENCHCRAFT	1,528,723	3/7/89
POSTURE CRAFT Stylized Letters	1,519,853	1/10/89
HIDDENLOUNGER Stylized Letters	1,465,505	11/17/87
BENCHCRAFT Stylized Letters	1,444,177	6/23/87
ZERO PROXIMITY Stylized Letters	1,441,238	6/2/87
BENCH CRAFT, INC.	1,225,071	1/25/83
HID-N-LOUNGER	1,349,438	7/16/85
A DEVOTION TO MOTION	1,349,437	7/16/85
BENCHCRAFT	1,292,920	9/4/84
CHADWICK Stylized Letters	1,329,610	4/9/85
BENCHCRAFT Stylized Letters	1,267,198	2/14/84
ROOM PACKAGES	1,899,876	6/13/95

DUR1\309710_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0505

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned JPMorgan Chase Bank (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank) (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks of Universal Furniture Limited (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 6, 1996 at Reel 1479 Frame 0682 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 19 day of March, 2002.

Secured Party:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (F/K/A THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK)

By: William J. Caggiano
Title: Managing Director

DUR1\309710_ 1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/17/2002 REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0506